
Site: Ames, IA
Machine Name: AAPIAAM4LIVSCN
Operator: Daniel Grause Daniel.J.Grause@aphis.usda.gov VS 515-337-7300

Mary Souers Mary.C.Souers@aphis.usda.gov VS 515-337-7821

Site: Ft. Collins, CO
Machine Name: AAPCOFC4MHLVSCN
Operator:

Ally K. Yeager 970-494-7110

Site: Minneapolis, MN
Machine Name: AAPMNM14MHLVSCN
Operator: Personnel Security livescan@aphis.usda.gov All Programs

Site: Raleigh, NC
Machine Name: AAPNCRA4MHLVSCN
Operator: Brielle Wright brielle.s.wright@aphis.usda.gov MRPBS 919-855-7013

Allen Boyer allen.t.boyer@aphis.usda.gov Wildlife Services 919-855-7208
Jackie Principe jackie.principe@aphis.usda.gov Veterinary Services 919-855-7231
Karen Hart Karen.K.Hart@aphis.usda.gov EMSSD 919-855-7011

James Ryals james.d.ryals@aphis.usda.gov BRS 919-855-7629
Alisha Mcdowell
Jonni Meek
Jamie Shultz
Ashley Herzich

foppqrmo@aphis.usda.gov PPQ Field Ops

Site: Riverdale, MD
Machine Name: AAPMDRD4MHLVSCN
Operator: Niquana Montero

Site:  Washington DC
Machine Name: AAPDCWA4MHLVSCN
Operator: Robin Dickerson robin.d.dickerson@aphis.usda.gov AMS, APHIS, & GIPSA 202-799-7089
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LiveScan Locations/Operator List

Riverdale.Fingerprints@aphis.usda.gov *E-mail is preferred 
method of contact*APHIS

Livescan.Fingerprints.FTC@aphis.usda.gov APHIS/AMS/GIPSA
Tess Scarborough 970-494-7188
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